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Annex

Table A.1. The most appropriate political-territorial solution for Catalonia.

2015 2018 2021 2022
Its independence from the Spanish state 411 420 304 82
Its permanence within the State of the Autonomies 229 138 167 94
Its permanence within a Spanish federal state 245 124 86 42
Its permanence within a federal state that recognises Catalonia as a nation 108 212 86 50
Its permanence within the State of Autonomies, but with a higher level of 148 103 75 29
competences
Its permanence within the State of Autonomies, but with a fiscal status comparable
to that of the Basque Country and Navarre 155 136 135 82
Its permanence within a centralised state 38 62 67 11
Unanswered 67 34 80 8
Total 1399 1229 1000 400
Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2015, 2017 and 2021 and EPECC 2022.
Table A.2. Nationalist sentiment.
2015 2018 2021 2022
Spanish only 95 58 47 29
More Spanish than Catalan 84 52 37 16
As Spanish as Catalan 536 402 411 184
More Catalan than Spanish 364 383 284 103
Catalan only 305 312 198 58
Unanswered 15 22 22 9
Total 1399 1229 1000 400
Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2015, 2017 and 2021 and EPECC 2022.
Table A.3. Comparison of voters’emotions towards political leaders in the 1-O Referendum.
In favour Against
Torra |Puigdm |Junq [Riera |Dom |lceta |Arrim |Albiol [Torra |Puigdm |Junq |Riera [Dom |Iceta |Arrim Albiol
Pride 264 | 483 | 489 | 164 | 74 | 28 3 2 4 13 20 1 10 | 16 | 13 4
Fear 9 23 12 | 21 2 25 | 242 | 171 | 15 16 6 7 3 2 9 14
Hope 361 | 502 | 520 | 227 | 160 | 64 6 1 8 10 26 | 21 | 20 | 38 | 32 8
Anxiety 30 42 34 14 8 35 | 181 | 125 11 17 10 6 0 2 4 12
Enthusiasm | 260 404 387 | 161 | 65 18 4 4 4 9 19 1 9 18 17 5
Anger 32 65 29 | 37 | 31 |159| 421 | 364 | 28 51 23 9 3 3 19 | 34
Hatred 3 3 0 6 2 21 | 125 | 108 4 3 1 0 1 1 2 4
Contempt 5 5 2 9 9 49 | 263 | 242 10 15 2 0 4 11 14
Concern 116 169 153 | 61 53 | 112 | 350 | 241 | 37 51 35 14 4 4 17 26
Calmness | 288 | 326 | 349 | 166 | 137 | 92 | 15 | 25 7 7 19 4 13 | 24 | 18 8
Resentment| 5 11 5 10 | 13 | 52 | 164 | 135 3 17 10 3 1 3 6 10
Bitterness 3 10 12 6 10 | 48 | 156 | 105 7 9 7 1 0 2 3 4
Disgust 1 11 1 6 2 37 | 157 | 168 | 8 10 5 1 0 2 4 12

Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2017. Question filtered by those respondents who know the political

leaders. Puigdm: Puigdemont; Junq: Junqueras; Dom: Domenech; Arrim: Arrimadas
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10 Table A.4. Comparison of voters’emotions towards the political parties in the 1-0 Referendum.
In favour Against
JxCat |ERC |CUP |CCP |PSC | Cs PP |JxCat |ERC |CUP |CCP |PSC | Cs PP
Pride 343 | 411 | 242 | 94 28 1 2 6 12 3 7 13 14 6
Fear 11 10 48 5 27 | 278 | 179 15 11 22 1 2 10 11
Hope 450 |500 | 319 | 230 | 82 3 3 6 16 1 21 36 29 9
Anxiety 28 13 29 4 27 | 150 | 123 18 8 14 3 4 5 10
Enthusiasm 315 | 341 | 225 | 82 25 2 1 3 9 1 11 15 1 6
Anger 44 29 74 43 | 168 | 382 | 374 34 17 23 4 7 19 35
Hatred 1 0 1 3 21 118 | 112 3 2 2 0 0 3 7
Contempt 41 1 7 8 56 | 230 | 227 10 4 7 1 2 8 12
Concern 93 86 | 121 | 52 | 120 | 331 | 278 39 27 36 7 8 21 27
Calmness 282 | 328 | 187 | 155 | 79 18 23 5 13 5 11 21 17 11
Resentment 8 3 13 13 63 | 137 | 143 11 6 9 3 2 3 14
Bitterness 2 0 6 10 30 | 116 | 125 5 3 5 1 1 4 7
Disgust 2 0 5 3 35 | 161 | 164 5 4 4 1 1 6 9
11 Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2017.
12 Table A.5. Comparison of emotions towards political leaders 2018-2022
Puigdemont | Junqueras Rleraéfabat Domene;h/Alblac Iceta/llla Arrlmad::/Carrlzo )Albiol/Fernandez| Garriga
18 (21 (22 |18 |21 |22 (18 |21 |22 18 21 22 |18 |21 |22 | 18 21 22 18 | 21 22 (21|22
Pride 557 |263 | 66 |589 (270 |75 |186 |110 (18 | 128 55 15 |119|110( 30 | 114 36 8 56 44 7 14| 6
Fear 139 |111 | 50 |67 |61 |21 |70 |24 | 4 17 9 3 3312211 | 309 58 21 240 | 28 11 (108]| 39
Hope 575 (248 | 83 |637 |293 |74 |259 |184|30 | 258 | 163 40 |264|256| 50 | 227 56 14 79 74 24 126 | 12
Anxiety 148 |78 |25 |98 |57 |9 |42 |26 |1 23 12 2 46 | 30 | 13 | 217 42 13 170 | 18 11 (53|17
rEn”th”S'aS 463 [133 | 53 |a56 138 |44 [177 |52 |18 | 108 | 47 | 10 [108|95 |21 117 | 20 | 5 |46 |33 | 8 [P|8
IAnger 317 |328 |151 |172 |218 |87 |96 (104 |15 66 56 13 (193|134 57 | 517 | 171 47 | 505 | 111 | 27 |161| 33
Hatred 41 |39 |22 |21 |25 |17 |17 |11 | 2 8 8 2 25| 8 9 139 19 8 130 | 12 7 33|11
Contempt (120 |121 |79 |54 |63 (28 |37 |24 |12 20 11 9 65 |20 | 19 | 306 52 39 | 310 | 28 18 (89 |33
Concern 436 |287 |147 |336 (226 |84 |126 |123 |25 | 100 87 22 (168|222 | 56 | 444 | 120 38 | 346 | 89 34 |139]| 51
Calmness (386 | 89 | 40 |443 (128 (64 |201 |70 |26 | 212 51 23 [233|184| 52 | 155 26 14 107 | 52 18 (16| 14
tResentmen 104 |84 |44 |60 |46 |20 |24 |17 |8 | 29 | 7 | 3 |62|23|14| 196 | 31 | 10 |175| 24 | 6 [3¢|H
Bitterness 80 |52 |37 |51 |35 (19 |25 (21 |4 20 10 4 58 | 17 | 10 | 176 29 8 138 | 18 8 3523
Disgust 76 |59 |58 |39 |36 |23 |22 |18 |11 9 7 3 45| 9 |14 | 179 30 18 | 205 | 18 11 (54|26
13 Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2017 and 2021 and EPECC 2022. Question filtered by those respondents
14 who know the political leaders.
15 Table 6. Comparison of emotions towards political parties 2018-2022
JxCat ERC CUP CCP/ECM PSC Cs PP Vox
18 (21 (22 |18 (21 |22 |18 |21 |22 |18 |21 |22 |18 (21 (22 |18 |21 |22 |18 |21 |22 |21 |22
Pride 392 (179 [ 40 |475 |231 |59 |273 (141 | 37 |143 |95 |31 |101 (134 {40 (103 |54 |17 |56 |59 |26 |27 | 9
Fear 122 ({86 |32 |92 (68 (22 |177 |98 |34 |45 | 37 |17 |44 |33 |16 |362 |77 |29 |252 |90 |39 (329 [121
Hope 502 |270 | 54 |592 |357 | 81 |362 |242 | 47 |337 |274|57 |275 |268 |82 (213 (105 (33 |96 [92 |48 |61 |29
IAnxiety 121 ({61 |26 |81 (56 (20 |98 |63 |16 |33 | 29 (13 |46 (40 |12 |195 |46 |19 |176 |49 |26 |111 |61
Enthusiasm |348 (107 |29 394 (158 |37 |252 |75 |24 |133 |64 (25 |93 (11329 |97 |43 |12 |48 |36 |21 |23 |13
IAnger 224 1281 |109 (172 |252 |93 213 275 | 72 103 (189 | 54 |222 (211 |67 |472 |323 | 89 |532 |420 (103 |528 {124
Hatred 34 |23 |14 |27 |19 |19 |35 (25 |9 |11 |20 | 8 |27 |14 | 4 (140 |30 (17 |144 |32 |26 |90 |38
Contempt 83 |49 |32 |59 |39 |21 |81 |71 |34 |32 |39 |20 |68 |35 |12 [276 |83 |54 |286 |96 |55 [255 |96
Concern 305 |242 | 97 |258 |263 | 88 281 (251 | 77 |133 |169 | 62 |192 |259 | 64 |441 |246 |76 |414 (246 |104 |347 |158
Calmness 332|114 |26 |401 |177 |50 [219 |82 |21 |221 |91 |31 |199 |188 |63 [152 (43 (23 |103 |59 |37 [29 |16
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Resentment |73 (45 |29 [57 |38 |18 |68 |37 |19 |34 |28 |15 |80 |38 |16 [170 (50 |25 |193 |67 |29 |97 |43
Bitterness 51 |36 |21 |37 |31 |14 |51 |35 |15 |24 |25 | 7 |47 |29 |17 |146 |42 |39 |167 |47 |31 | 89 |46
Disgust 53 |33 |30 |41 (23 |21 |58 |38 |21 |21 |24 |24 |46 |19 |12 |146 |47 |35 |205 |67 |37 |222 |81

16 Notes: Own elaboration with data from EPEAC 2017 and 2021 and EPECC 2022.

17 Table A.7. Nomenclatures.

Acronyms Political party

Ciu Convergencia | Unié

CDC Convergencia Democratica de Cataluia
IXSi Junts pel Si

JxCat Junts per Catalunya

ERC Esquerra Republicana de Catalunya
cup Candidatura d’Unitat Popular
Podemos Podemos

CCP CatComu-Podem

ECM En Comu Podem

PSC Partido de los Socialistas de Catalufia
Cs Ciudadanos

PP Partido Popular

Vox Vox

18 Notes: Own elaboration.
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